WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Taylor Brad Diamond 3118 N. Park Cottage Way Lehi, UT 84043



ENT 176439:2021 PG 1 of 1
Andrea Allen
Utah County Recorder
2021 Oct 15 01:54 PM FEE 40.00 BY IP
RECORDED FOR Cottonwood Title Insurance Agency, Inc.
ELECTRONICALLY RECORDED

## SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

**Ivory Homes, Ltd., a Utah limited partnership**, Grantor of Salt Lake City, State of Utah, hereby Conveys and Warrants against all who claim by, through, or under the grantor to

**Taylor Brad Diamond** 

Grantee for the sum of ten and no/100 (\$10.00) DOLLARS and other good and valuable consideration, the following described tract of land in

County, State of Utah:

Utah

Lot 165, PARKVIEW COTTAGES, a Residential P.U.D., according to the official plat thereof as recorded in the office of the Utah County Recorder.

TAX ID NO.: 49-946-0165 (for reference purposes only)

SUBJECT TO: Easements, restrictions and rights of way appearing of record or enforceable in law and equity, and existing fence lines.  Witness, the hand of said Grantor, this
By: Ryan R. Tesch, its Secretary
State of Utah  :SS  County of Salt Lake  On the

**COMMISSION NUMBER 697768**